BEFORE THE DIRECTOR OF REGULATORY AGENCIES OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

In the Matter of the Application of KAISER TELEPROMPTER OF HAWAII, INC. for a Change in Rates.

Order No. 19

<u>O R D E R</u>

The Director of Regulatory Agencies, upon consideration of the application of KAISER TELEPROMPTER OF HAWAII, INC. to amend its schedule of charges to include the statement:

"FM Multiplex Stereo signals will be carried on the cable system and may be available to subscribers through additional cable outlets."

and the justifications contained therein, hereby grants authority to KAISER TELEPROMPTER OF HAWAII, INC. to amend such schedule of charges in the manner stated above.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawaii, August 30, 1971.

Edwih H. Honda

Director of Regulatory Agencies

Service of the foregoing Order No. 19 was made by certified mail of one (1) certified copy thereof to Kaiser Teleprompter of Hawaii, Inc. on this 31st day of August, 1971.